
Type
型號

TB102

TB115

TB125

TB130

TB150

(A)
Rated Functioning

Temperature
額定動作溫度

          (℃)
102

115

125

130

150

(B)
Cut-Off

Temperature
實測動作溫度

(℃)

(C)
Holding

Temperature Limit
最高維持溫度

                 (℃)

(D)
Maximum

Temperature Limit
最高極限溫度

            (℃)

Electrical Rating
電氣額定值

Voltage(V)/額定電壓

97±2

112±3

121±3

126.5±3

146±2
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120
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180

180

180

180

250V

250V

250V

250V

250V
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Safety Approvals  安全認證

Electrical Characteristics / 電氣特性

(C)
Holding

Temperature Limit
最高維持溫度

                 (℃)
85

80

80

Type
型號

TU115

(A)
Rated Functioning

Temperature
額定動作溫度

          (℃)

115

Electrical Rating
電氣額定值

(B)
Cut-Off

Temperature
實測動作溫度

(℃)

112±3

(D)
Maximum

Temperature Limit
最高極限溫度

            (℃)
200

200

200

電壓
Voltage

250V AC

125V AC

50V DC

電流(A)
Voltage

3A

3.5A

4A

Electrical Characteristics / 電氣特性

Material / 材質Component / 元件

Tinned Copper Wire / 鍍錫銅線

Epoxy Resin / 環氧樹脂

Plastic / 塑膠

Lead / 引線

Sealing Resin / 封口樹脂

Casing / 外殼

No.

Material / 材質Component / 元件

CP Wire / CP線

Epoxy Resin / 環氧樹脂

Plastic / 塑膠

Lead / 引線

Sealing Resin / 封口樹脂

Casing / 外殼

No.

Ø0.55±0.02

6.
2±

0.
3

6.7±0.3

2.4±0.2

Standard: X=71.5±2.0
X

123

Thermal Cutoff Fuses
TB Series / Rating 2A 250V AC     TU Series / Rating 3A 250V AC

Dimensions / 尺寸圖 (Unit / 單位:mm)

Dimensions / 尺寸圖 (Unit / 單位:mm)

TB Series Rating 2A 250V AC 

TU Series Rating 3A 250V AC 

11±0.5 36±3

6.
7±

0.
5

3.
2±

0.
3

2.5±0.3

Ø0.55±0.1

4.2±0.5

423

92


